UTCOMC Departmental Quality Champions
		Updated 11/17/2020	
	Department Chairs
	Program Director
	Quality Champion Faculty
	Quality Champion Emails

	Emergency Medicine
Sudave Mendiratta, MD
	W. Doug Gregorie, MD
	W. Doug Gregorie, MD
	douggregorie@gmail.com 
william.gregorie@erlanger.org 

	Emergency Medical Services Fellowship
	Frank Tift, MD
	Ron Buchheit, MD
	
dr.ron.buchheit@erlanger.org 

	[bookmark: _GoBack]Ultrasound Fellowship
	Ben Smith, MD
	Doug Gregorie, MD
	


	Family Medicine
James Haynes, MD
	Leslie Griffin, MD
	James Haynes, MD
Robert Zylstra, EdD
	james.haynes2@erlanger.org
robert.zylstra@erlanger.org 
zylfam@gmail.com 

	Internal Medicine
Louis Lambiase, MD
	Curtis Cary, MD
	Curtis Cary, MD
	
curtis.cary@erlanger.org 

	Cardiovascular Fellowship

	Dharmendra Patel, MD
	Curtis Cary, MD
	

	Gastroenterology Fellowship

	Arslan Kahloon, MD
	Curtis Cary, MD
	

	Neurology
Abdelazim Sirelkhatim, MD (Interim Chair)
	N/A
	Abdelazim Sirelkhatim, MD
	

Dr.Abdelazim.Sirelkhatim@erlanger.org 

	OBGYN
Stephen DePasquale, MD
	Mitch Dizon, MD
	Frederick Bossert, MD
Angela Yates, MD
	bossert.fred@gmail.com 
ayates@rocob.com 

	MIGS Fellowship

	Todd Boren, MD
	Frederick Bossert, MD
Angela Yates, MD
	

	Orthopaedic Surgery
Scott Steinman, MD
	Jeremy Bruce, MD
	Robert Quigley, MD
	
robert.quigley@erlanger.org 

	Ortho. Trauma Fellowship

	Warren Gardner, MD
	Robert Quigley, MD
	

	Pediatrics
Charles Woods, MD
	Karla Garcia, MD
Jason Zurawick, MD (Associate PD)
Alicia Andrews, DO (Associate PD)
	Marvin Hall, MD 
Jeff Bennett, MD
	
marvin.hall@erlanger.org 
jeffrey.bennett@erlanger.org 

	Plastic Surgery
Mark Brzezienski, MD
	Mark Brzezienski, MD 
Jason Rehm, MD (Associate PD)
	Todd Thurston, MD
	
todd.thurston@thepsg.org 

	Radiology Department
(Chief) Justin Calvert, MD
	Harris Hawk, MD
	Harris Hawk, MD
	
harris.hawk@erlanger.org 
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	Quality Champion Faculty
	QC emails

	Surgery
(Chair) Phil Burns, MD
(Vice Chair) Ben Dart, MD
	W. Heath Giles, MD
	Darren Hunt, MD
	

darrenhuntmd@gmail.com 

	Colon and Rectal Fellowship

	J. Dan Stanley, MD
	Darren Hunt, MD
	

	Surgical Critical Care Fellowship

	Robert Maxwell, MD
	Darren Hunt, MD
	

	Vascular Surgery Fellowship

	Charles Joels, MD
	Darren Hunt, MD
	

	Urology
Amar Singh, MD
	Anand Shridharani, MD
	Henry Okafor, MD
	
henry.okafor@erlanger.org 

	Others who get copies with the Quality Champions
	
	
	


	Erlanger Medical Affairs and Interim Chief Medical Officer
	
	Donald Barker, MD
	
donald.barker@erlanger.org 

	Erlanger Process Improvement and Quality
	
	Nicole Ford
	
nicole.ford@erlanger.org

	
UTCOMC Associate Dean/DIO
	
	Robert Fore, EdD
	
robert.fore@erlanger.org 

	
UTCOMC GME Lead Coordinator
	
	Kimberly Judd
	
kimberly.judd@erlanger.org 

	UTCOMC Assistant Dean, Faculty Development
	
	Alan Kohrt, MD
	
alan.kohrt@erlanger.org 

	Erlanger Process Improvement and Quality
	
	Paul O’Quinn
	
paul.oquinn@erlanger.org 

	UTCOMC Director, Graduate & Medical Student Education
	
	Pamela Scott, C-TAGME
	
pam.scott@erlanger.org 
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